# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM624393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Veeder-Root Company		02/03/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fluid Handling LLC	
Street Address:	8200 North Austin Avenue	
City:	Morton Grove	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60053	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: D.C.	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2375059	BIG-FLO

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6104070701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6104070700

Email: tmde@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: Rex A. Donnelly

Address Line 1: 2200 Renaissance Blvd, Suite 350

Address Line 4: King of Prussia, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XYGWT-142US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rex A. Donnelly
SIGNATURE:	/RexADonnelly/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=BIG-FLO - Executed Assignment of Registered Mark - 4838-9894-7802 1#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007180 FRAME: 0166

900595115

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is a TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT by Veeder-Root Company ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with address of 125 Powder Forest Drive, Simsbury, CT 06070, United States of America, to and for the benefit of Fluid Handling LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address of 8200 North Austin Avenue, Morton Grove, Illinois 60053.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark registration:

USPTO Registered Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	
BIG-FLO	2,375,059	August 8, 2000	

(hereinafter, the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and any and all claims and choses in action, whether at law or in equity, for past infringement or dilution of the Mark, as well as the right to retain the proceeds therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument on the date indicated below.

V	eed	er-Ro	ot C	omp	anv
---	-----	-------	------	-----	-----

RECORDED: 02/04/2021

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: 02 / 03/ 2021

Signatory's Name: David Coombe

Signatory's Title: President, Veeder-Root

TRADEMARK REEL: 007180 FRAME: 0167